CH \$1665.00 42808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAC MARKETING COMPANY, LLC		09/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NEW VITALITY SBP HOLDINGS, INC.		09/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	3 Embarcadero Center, Suite 550	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94111		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

900379992

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280855	ACTIVE RELIEF
Registration Number:	3846551	AGE-LESS
Serial Number:	86848492	AGELESS FEMALE
Registration Number:	4869083	AGELESS MALE
Registration Number:	4542769	AGELESS MALE DAILY DEFENSE
Registration Number:	4536073	AGELESS MALE HEART HEALTH
Registration Number:	4536068	AGELESS MALE PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	86772421	AGELESS MEMORY
Registration Number:	4200361	ANTI LEG CRAMPS
Registration Number:	4277317	BLUEVERA
Registration Number:	3215583	CITRIMEGA
Serial Number:	86957005	CITRINEX
Registration Number:	4273506	COCO COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4932309	DAYSKIN
Registration Number:	4183118	DIAMOXINOL
Registration Number:	4310702	ESTRINOL
Registration Number:	4393964	FEMIPRO
		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0728

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3674973	FLEXGËN	
Registration Number:	4393934	GLUCINIA	
Registration Number:	2582447	GREEN TEA PLUS	
Registration Number:	4071755	LUMATONE	
Registration Number:	4370070	MAGNABOOST	
Registration Number:	4237596	MALE MATRIX	
Registration Number:	3085894	MULTIVESCENCE	
Registration Number:	4959667	NERVE PAIN PLUS	
Registration Number:	4350359	NEW VITALITY	
Registration Number:	4280414	NEW VITALITY	
Registration Number:	4276551	NEW VITALITY	
Registration Number:	4495173	NEW VITALITY	
Registration Number:	4276550	NEW VITALITY	
Registration Number:	2702638	NEW VITALITY	
Registration Number:	4554996	NEW VITALITY AGELESS MALE	
Registration Number:	3447802	NIGHTSKIN	
Registration Number:	4284082	POWER Q10	
Registration Number:	4223402	PROMIND PLUS	
Registration Number:	4071754	PRORADIANCE	
Registration Number:	4389143	PROVANTA PLUS	
Registration Number:	4102216	QUIET ASSURE	
Registration Number:	4959474	ROYAL GREENS	
Registration Number:	4294956	RUBY COLLAGEN	
Registration Number:	2757379	RUBY REDS	
Registration Number:	4376459	SLEEP 8	
Registration Number:	4489809	STRESS BLOCK	
Serial Number:	86743790	SUPER BETA VIRILITY BOOST	
Registration Number:	3087026	TAUTINOL	
Registration Number:	4102211	TESTO CHARGE	
Registration Number:	4377774	TRIM FACTOR	
Registration Number:	4196214	TRIPLE ACTION VIRILITY	
Registration Number:	4196213	TRIPLE STRENGTH OMEGA-3	
Serial Number:	86920069	VITALITY DIRECT	
Serial Number:	86848538	VITALITY INSIDER	
Registration Number:	4237599	YOUTHFUL GOLD	
Registration Number:	4035106	INCREDIBLE LEGS	
Registration Number:	4482376	BETA PROSTATE	
Registration Number:	4482378	BETA PROSTATE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2287219	BETA PROSTATE	
Registration Number:	4209153	SUPER BETA PROSTATE	
Registration Number:	4515772	SUPER BETA PROSTATE	
Serial Number:	86062132	SUPER BETA PROSTATE PLUS	
Serial Number:	86033135	SUPER BETA	
Serial Number:	86033139	SUPER BETA ANTI-OXIDANT BOOST	
Serial Number:	86033146	SUPER BETA CARDIO	
Serial Number:	86033143	SUPER BETA DAILY DEFENSE	
Serial Number:	86033132	SUPER BETA DAILY ESSENTIALS	
Serial Number:	86033142	SUPER BETA HEART HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86033137	SUPER BETA JOINT PAIN RELIEF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7943

Email: skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48766.00.0013-Burkhardt
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Kowalski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 17

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page5.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page6.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page7.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page8.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page9.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page10.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page11.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page12.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page13.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page14.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page15.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page16.tif

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents V1#page17.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, NAC MARKETING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and NEW VITALITY SBP HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (individually and collectively, the "Grantor"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), and the patents and patent applications, set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Patents, for the benefit of the Lending Parties (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement), to secure the prompt payment in full and performance when due of all of the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the Marks and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2016, between the Grantor and the Grantee and the other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Lending Parties, a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks (ii) the Patents (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement) of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same; in each case except for any of the foregoing constituting Excluded Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Grant of Security Interest") is made to secure the prompt payment in full and performance when due of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Loan Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Lending Parties, under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

1

(Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Loan Agreement.

GRANTOR:

NAC MARKETING COMPANY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Pob D. Oen

Vice President, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

NEW VITALITY SBP HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Rob D. Ospalik

Vice President, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

(Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents)

GRANTEE:

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent

By: Schroll Miller
Name: Barbara J. S. Miller
Title: Manage

SAN_FRANCISCO/#38764

Schedule A - Trademarks

NAC MARKETING COMPANY, LLC TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	ACTIVE RELIEF RN: 4280855 SN: 85634530	Registered January 22, 2013 Filed: May 24, 2012 Cancellation proceeding pending - TTAB	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	AGE-LESS RN: 3846551 SN: 77885260	Filed: December 3, 2009 Registered: September 7, 2010	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	AGELESS FEMALE SN: 86848492	SUSPENDED Filed: December 14, 2015	NAC Marketing Company (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	AGELESS MALE RN: 4869083 SN: 86209474	Registered December 15, 2015 Filed: March 3, 2014	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	AGELESS MALE DAILY DEFENSE RN: 4542769 SN: 86075008 Disclaimer: "MALE DAILY DEFENSE"	Registered June 3, 2014 Filed: September 25, 2013	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	AGELESS MALE HEART HEALTH RN: 4536073 SN: 85933984 Disclaimer: "MALE HEART HEALTH"	Registered May 27, 2014 Filed: May 16, 2013	NAC Marketing Company, LLC -(DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	AGELESS MALE PERFORMANCE RN: 4536068 SN: 85931471 Disclaimer: "MALE"	Registered May 27, 2014 Filed: May 14, 2013	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	AGELESS MEMORY SN: 86772421 Disclaimer: "MEMORY"	Filed: September 29, 2015	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	ANTI LEG CRAMPS RN: 4200361 SN: 85572118	Registered Supplemental Register August 28, 2012 Filed: March 16, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	BLUEVERA RN: 4277317 SN: 85605925	Registered January 15, 2013 Filed: April 23, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (New York LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	CITRIMEGA RN: 3215583 SN: 78874722	Registered 8 & 15 September 11, 2012 Filed: May 2, 2006 Registered: March 6, 2007	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	CITRINEX SN: 86957005	Filed: March 29, 2016	NAC Marketing Company (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 95 Executive Drive, Suite 14 Edgewood, NEW YORK
USA	COCO COMPLETE RN: 4273506 SN: 85608447 Disclaimer: "COCO"	Registered January 8, 2013 Filed: April 25, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	DAYSKIN RN: 4932309 SN: 86740862	Registered April 5, 2016 Filed: August 28, 2015	NAC Marketing Company (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	DIAMOXINOL RN: 4183118 SN: 85491240	Registered July 31, 2012 Filed: December 9, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	ESTRINOL RN: 4310702 SN: 85674187	Registered March 26, 2013 Filed: July 11, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	FEMIPRO RN: 4393964 SN: 85752595	Registered August 27, 2013 Filed: October 12, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	FLEXGËN (Stylized) FlexGën RN: 3674973 SN: 77271689	Registered 8 & 15 September 1, 2009 Filed: September 5, 2007	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	GLUCINIA RN: 4393934 SN: 85744749	Registered August 27, 2013 Filed: October 3, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	GREEN TEA PLUS RN: 2582447 SN: 78088115 Disclaimer: "GREEN TEA"	Renewed June 18, 2012 Filed: October 12, 2001 Registered: June 18, 2002	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE CORP.) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	LUMATONE RN: 4071755 SN: 85167349	Registered December 13, 2011 Filed: November 2, 2010	NAC Marketing, LLC (NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	MAGNABOOST RN: 4370070 SN: 85719833	Registered July 16, 2013 Filed: September 4, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	MALE MATRIX RN: 4237596 SN: 85589544 Disclaimer: "MALE"	Registered November 6, 2012 Filed: April 4, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11725 USA
USA	MULTIVESCENCE RN: 3085894 SN: 76578096	Renewed April 25, 2016 Filed: February 27, 2004 Registered: April 25, 2006	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	NERVE PAIN PLUS RN: 4959667 SN: 86743737 Disclaimer: "NERVE PAIN"	Registered May 17, 2016 Filed: September 1, 2015	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	NEW VITALITY and Design New Vitality RN: 4350359 SN: 85979295	Registered June 11, 2013 Filed: May 25, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	NEW VITALITY RN: 4280414 SN: 85361181	Registered January 22, 2013 Filed: June 30, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	NEW VITALITY RN: 4276551 SN: 85361185	Registered January 15, 2013 Filed: June 30, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	NEW VITALITY RN: 4495173 SN: 85361189	Registered March 11, 2014 Filed: June 30, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	NEW VITALITY RN: 4276550 SN: 85361183	Registered January 15, 2013 Filed: June 30, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	NEW VITALITY RN: 2702638 SN: 78088656	Renewed April 1, 2013 Filed: October 16, 2001 Registered: April 1, 2003	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	NEW VITALITY AGELESS MALE and Design	Registered June 24, 2014 Filed: September 17, 2013	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/	Status/Key Dates	Owner
	Appl./Reg. No. Ageless Male		
	RN: 4554996 SN: 86067218 Disclaimer: "MALE"		
USA	NIGHTSKIN RN: 3447802 SN: 77154804	Registered 8 & 15 July 8, 2013 Filed: April 12, 2007 Registered: June 17, 2008	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	POWER Q10 RN: 4284082 SN: 85634609 Disclaimer: "Q10"	Registered January 29, 2013 Filed: May 24, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	PROMIND PLUS RN: 4223402 SN: 85557125	Registered October 9, 2012 Filed: March 1, 2012	NAC Marketing Company (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	PRORADIANCE RN: 4071754 SN: 85167125	Registered December 13, 2011 Filed: November 2, 2010	NAC Marketing, LLC (NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	PROVANTA PLUS	Registered	NAC Marketing Company, LLC

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
	RN: 4389143 SN: 85616359	August 20, 2013 Filed: May 3, 2012	(DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	QUIET ASSURE RN: 4102216 SN: 85366450	Registered February 21, 2012 Filed: July 8, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	ROYAL GREENS RN: 4959474 SN: 86741042	Registered: May 17, 2016 Filed: Aug. 28, 2015	NAC Marketing Company (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	RUBY COLLAGEN RN: 4294956 SN: 85621902 Disclaimer: "COLLAGEN"	Registered February 26, 2013 Filed: May 10, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	RUBY REDS RN: 2757379 SN: 76428393	Renewed August 26, 2013 Filed: July 9, 2002 Registered: August 26, 2003	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	SLEEP 8 RN: 4376459 SN: 85811054 Disclaimer: "SLEEP"	Registered July 30, 2013 Filed: December 27, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner
USA	STRESS BLOCK RN: 4489809 SN: 85958370	Registered Supplemental Register February 25, 2014 Filed: June 12, 2013	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	SUPER BETA VIRILITY BOOST SN: 86743790 Disclaimer: "VIRILITY BOOST"	Filed: September 1, 2015	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	TAUTINOL RN: 3087026 SN: 76615488	Registered 8 & 15 May 3, 2012 Filed: October 7, 2004 Registered: May 2, 2006	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA
USA	TESTO CHARGE RN: 4102211 SN: 85366432	Registered February 21, 2012 Filed: July 8, 2011	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	TRIM FACTOR RN: 4377774 SN: 85790525	Registered July 30, 2013 Filed: November 29, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner .
USA	TRIPLE ACTION VIRILITY RN: 4196214 SN: 85595488	Registered Supplemental Register August 21, 2012 Filed: April 11, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	TRIPLE STRENGTH OMEGA-3 RN: 4196213 SN: 85594823 Disclaimer: "OMEGA-3"	Registered Supplemental Register August 21, 2012 Filed: April 11, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
USA	VITALITY DIRECT SN: 86920069	Filed: February 25, 2016	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 95 Executive Drive, Suite 14 Edgewood, New York 117178326 USA
USA	VITALITY INSIDER SN: 86848538	Filed: December 14, 2015	NAC Marketing Company (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 95 Executive Drive, Suite 14 Edgewood, NEW YORK
USA	YOUTHFUL GOLD RN: 4237599 SN: 85590266	Registered November 6, 2012 Filed: April 5, 2012	NAC Marketing Company, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 260 Smith Street Farmingdale, New York 11735 USA

NEW VITALITY TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
USA	INCREDIBLE LEGS	Registered October 4, 2011	New Vitality 260 Smith Street

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
	RN: 4035106 SN: 85266964 Disclaimer: "LEGS"	Filed: March 15, 2011	Farmingdale, NY (NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

NEW VITALITY SBP HOLDINGS, INC. TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
USA	BETA PROSTATE RN: 4482376 SN: 85805720 Disclaimer: "PROSTATE"	Registered February 11, 2014 Filed: December 18, 2012	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
USA	BETA PROSTATE RN: 4482378 SN: 85805764 Disclaimer: "PROSTATE"	Registered February 11, 2014 Filed: December 18, 2012	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
USA	BETA PROSTATE (Stylized) RN: 2287219 SN: 75422381 Disclaimer: "PROSTATE"	Renewed October 19, 2009 Filed: January 21, 1998 Registered: October 19, 1999	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
USA	SUPER BETA PROSTATE RN: 4209153 SN: 85503374 Disclaimer: "PROSTATE"	Registered September 18, 2012 Filed: December 23, 2011	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 95 Executive Drive, Suite 14 Edgewood, New York 11717 USA

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
USA	SUPER BETA PROSTATE RN: 4515772 SN: 85805769 Disclaimer: "PROSTATE"	Registered April 15, 2014 Filed: December 18, 2012	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)
USA	SUPER BETA PROSTATE PLUS SN: 86062132	ABANDONED - Failure to Respond July 7, 2014 Filed: September 11, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 95 Executive Drive, Suite 14 Edgewood, New York 11717 USA
USA	<u>SUPER BETA</u> SN: 86033135	ABANDONED - No Statement of Use July 27, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, Illinois 60606 USA
USA	SUPER BETA ANTI-OXIDANT BOOST SN: 86033139 Disclaimer: "ANTI-OXIDANT"	ABANDONED - Failure to Respond June 15, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, Illinois 60606
USA	SUPER BETA CARDIO SN: 86033146 Disclaimer: "CARDIO"	ABANDONED - No Statement of Use July 27, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, Illinois
USA	SUPER BETA DAILY	<u>ABANDONED</u> - No	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc.

Country	Trademark/ Appl./Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
	DEFENSE SN: 86033143 Disclaimer: "DAILY"	Statement of Use July 27, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013 Application Published: October 28, 2014	(DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, Illinois
USA	SUPER BETA DAILY ESSENTIALS SN: 86033132 Disclaimer: "DAILY ESSENTIALS"	ABANDONED - No Statement of Use July 27, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, Illinois
USA	SUPER BETA HEART HEALTH SN: 86033142 Disclaimer: "HEART HEALTH"	ABANDONED - No Statement of Use July 27, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, Illinois
USA	SUPER BETA JOINT PAIN RELIEF SN: 86033137 Disclaimer: "JOINT PAIN RELIEF"	ABANDONED - No Statement of Use July 27, 2015 Filed: August 8, 2013	New Vitality SBP Holdings, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.) 227 West Monroe St., Suite 1900 C/O Baird Capital Partners Chicago, IL

Schedule B - Patents

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 09/30/2016